

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 31681 OF 2021**

Kalyani J. Shenoy	...	Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>		
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.	...	Respondents

Mr. Jacob Kadantot, for Petitioner.
Ms. Oorja Dhond, for MCGM.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE: 31st DECEMBER, 2021
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 3rd January, 2022, high on board before the regular Court.
3. The Corporation shall not carry out demolition upto 3rd January, 2022.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)