

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1 OF 2022

Satpal Kaur Rajinder Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai

... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.31681 OF 2021**

Ms. Neeta S. Madhyan for the Petitioner in WPL No.1 of 2022.

Mr. Jacob Kadantot for the Petitioner in WPL No.31681 of 2021.

Mr.A.Y. Sakhare, Sr. Advocate a/w Ms. Madhuri More for the Respondent-Corporation.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
 ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 12TH JANUARY 2022

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P.C. :

1. By consent, Writ Petition (L) No.31681 of 2021 is taken on board.

2. The Petitions are scheduled to be come up on board on 14/01/2022.

3. On request of learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation, stand over to 04/02/2022, high on board.
4. Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation states that the Affidavit in Reply shall be filed on or before 25/01/2022, with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)