

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2205 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13144 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2205 OF 2025

Kalyani J. Shenoy Proprietor
of Shree Krishna FoodsPetitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Govt. Pleader And Ors.Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 3707 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2022

Satpal Kaur Rajinder SinghPetitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation for
Greater Mumbai And Ors.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19348 OF 2024

Gurdish SinghApplicant

In The Matter Between

Satpal Kaur Rajinder SinghPetitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation for
Greater Mumbai And Anr.Respondents

MANE
SONALI
DILIP

Digitally signed by
MANE SONALI DILIP
Date: 2026.04.29
10:47:30 +0530

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Aniruddha
Awalgaonkar, Mr. Jacob Kadantot for the Petitioner.

Ms. Madhura Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent No.2-State.

Ms. Oorja Dhond for Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 27th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Senior Advocate appearing for the
Petitioner desires to amend the Petition and tenders a draft of the
amendment, which is taken on record.

2. **Stand over to 9th June, 2026**, for considering the request
for amendment.

3. The ad-interim relief, granted earlier shall continue to
operate till the next date.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)